Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Jason Sin Hin LO and Nicola MAFFEI	Name: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS					
	Internal Address: REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF					
Additional manuals) - 6	NATURAL RESOURCES					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 580 Booth Street, 16th Floor					
Execution Date(s) 3 June 2005	300 200 N GREEK, TORT FROM					
✓ Assignment						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ottawa					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: K1A 0E4					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/150,258						
Additional numbers attached?						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1					
Name:SHAPIRO COHEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: P.O. Box 3440, Stn. D	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information					
State: Ontario CANADA Zip:K1P 6P1	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 613 232 5300						
Fax Number: 613 563 9231	b. Deposit Account Number 16-0600					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name SHAPIRO COHEN					
9. Signature:	04 Avenue 0000					
Signature	31 August 2005 Date					
Dennis S.K. Leung, Reg. No. 47,325 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016696 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

File No.: 1004P72US03 Patent Application

United States of America Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

Jason Sin Hin LO and Nicola MAFFEI

hereinafter referred to as the Inventors, whose full post office addresses are 19 Strathbury Street, Nepean, Ontario, K2G 5N8, CANADA; and 19 Inverness Avenue, Nepean, Ontario, K2E 6N6, CANADA, respectively, and the said Inventors hereby sell and assign to

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF NATURAL RESOURCES

whose full post office address is 580 Booth Street, 16th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0E4, CANADA, all their right, title, and interest in the United States of America, in and to the invention relating to

ISOTROPIC ZERO CTE REINFORCED COMPOSITE MATERIALS

as described in the pending Application for a patent for such invention and to all the Inventors' corresponding right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid patent Application in the United States filed 13 June 2005 and accorded serial number 11/150,258 and in any patent or patents which may issue therefrom.

THE SIGNATORIES HERETO also hereby authorize Robert A. Wilkes, Registration No. 28,170; and Dennis S.K. Leung, Registration No. 47,325 of the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment recordable.

SIGNED AT Ottawa, Ontario,	this 3	day of _	June_	,2005.
- twint-		K	in Pour	nier-Muin
Jason Sin Hin LO			Witness	/20070
SIGNED AT Ottawa, Ontario,	this 3	_day of _	Jue.	,2005.
n. Mallei		X	urio Pous	<u>nier-Moren</u>
Nicola MAPFEI			Witness	γ•

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/31/2005

REEL: 016696 FRAME, 0484, **